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(a) the number of sites earmarked or [English] aHotted for religious purpose in the DDA-colonies in the Union Territory of Delhi, col- Renovation of Vigyan Shawan ony-wise;

(b) the names of the allottes, with the areas of the site and the purpose thereof, in each case; and .

(c) the number of applications pending for such allocation as on April 1, 1991 received during 1991-92, grarned during that period and refused during that period, with bread-up by religious. denominations ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE 11'\1 THE
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI M. ARUNACHALAM): (a) to (c). The information is being collected and will be said on the Table of the Sabha.

[ Translation]

Rajiv-Longowal Accord

218. SHRI CHEDI PASWAN: Will the Minister of HOME AFF AtRS be pleased to slale:

(0) whetherlhe Chief Ministerof punJat;l has recently asked the Union Government to modify the Rajiv· Longowal Accord;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Union Govern·
ment thereto?

THE rv1INISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AF·
FlAIRS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRYOFHOMEAFFAtRS(SHRI M.M.
JACOB): (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

21~ SHRIMAITIVASUNDHARARAJE:
SHRI GURUDAS KAMAT:

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOP-MENT be pleased to state;

(a) whether renovation work of Vigyan Bhawan has since been completed;

(b) If so, the total expenditure incurred thereon; and

(c) If no, by when the renovation work is likely to be completed?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI M. ARUNACHALAM): (a). The work has not yet been completed and is in progress.

(b) Inview of reply to (a)abovethetotal expenditure incurred cannot be indicated.

(c) The work is likely to be,c_ompleted by April, 1993.

Purchase/Sale of property in by Nris

220. SHRIGURUDASKAMAT:Wilitho
Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT-ie pleased to st21e

(a) whether Non-Resident Indians have been allowed to purchase sale property in Ind!3; and

(b) If SO, tl18 criteria laid down for the purpose?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF URBAN O[=VELOPMENT
(SHRI H. AnUNACHALAt.1) (2) and (b).

